# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM696354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Power Sports, Inc.		12/15/2021	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Western Power Sports, LLC	
Street Address:	2265 S. Riverbirch Place	
City:	Eagle	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83616	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IDAHO	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90900372	FLY SMART	
Serial Number:	90900375	FORMULA S	
Serial Number:	88929433	HARDDRIVE	
Serial Number:	88707929	RALE	
Serial Number:	88614096	SP1 ONE PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	88614119	SP1 ONE PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	88614137	SP1 ONE PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	88614160	SP1 ONE PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	88614169	SP1 ONE PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	88614181	SP1 ONE PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	88614197	SP1 ONE PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	88373743	SEDONA TIRE AND WHEEL	
Serial Number:	88092274	HIGHWAY 21	
Serial Number:	88092292	HIGHWAY 21	
Serial Number:	88092304	HIGHWAY 21	
Serial Number:	88092309	HIGHWAY 21	
Serial Number:	88092339	HIGHWAY 21	
Serial Number:	88092357	HIGHWAY 21	
Serial Number:	88092368	HIGHWAY 21	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007536 FRAME: 0876** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88092373	HIGHWAY 21
Serial Number:	88092380	HIGHWAY 21
Serial Number:	88092387	HIGHWAY 21
Serial Number:	87891491	F
Serial Number:	87851423	F
Serial Number:	87852185	F
Serial Number:	87832247	F
Serial Number:	86661234	FIRE POWER
Serial Number:	86661241	FIRE POWER
Serial Number:	86661250	FIRE POWER
Serial Number:	86293712	PATROL
Serial Number:	86289764	OPEN TRAIL
Serial Number:	86098932	HARDDRIVE
Serial Number:	85451743	SEDONA TIRE AND WHEEL
Serial Number:	76365561	FLY
Serial Number:	75738008	AERO TAPERED
Serial Number:	75738134	AERO FLEX
Serial Number:	75512056	FLY RACING
Serial Number:	74686247	MARSHALL
Serial Number:	74419583	FIRE POWER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6508023001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508023000

Email: brian.lee@weil.com
Correspondent Name: Audrey Nicolson

Address Line 1:Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLPAddress Line 2:201 Redwood Shores ParkwayAddress Line 4:Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 94065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey Nicolson
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Audrey Nicolson
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Western Power Sports Inc.-Acknowledgement of Conversion (Inc. to LLC)#page1.tif source=Western Power Sports Inc.-Acknowledgement of Conversion (Inc. to LLC)#page2.tif source=Western Power Sports Inc.-Acknowledgement of Conversion (Inc. to LLC)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007536 FRAME: 0877



# STATE OF IDAHO

Lawerence Denney | Secretary of State
Business Office
450 North 4th Street
PO Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720

Western Power Sports, LLC 2265 S RIVERBIRCH PL EAGLE, ID 83616-6388 December 16, 2021

File #: 128720 Effective Date: 12/15/2021

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF CONVERSION**

WESTERN POWER SPORTS, INC. converted from a General Business Corporation
(D) to
Western Power Sports, LLC
a Limited Liability Company (D)

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached Statement of Conversion with an effective date as indicated above.

When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the file number given above.

Lawerence Denney Secretary of State

Processed By: Business Division

Phone: 208-334-2301 \* Email: business@sos.idaho.gov \* Website: sosbiz.idaho.gov

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007536 FRAME: 0878







#### STATE OF IDAHO

Office of the secretary of state, Lawerence Denney **STATEMENT OF CONVERSION** 

Idaho Secretary of State PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0080 (208) 334-2301 Filing Fee: \$30.00 For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File #: 0004531621

Date Filed: 12/15/2021 3:23:24 PM

Statement of Conversion Select one: Standard, Expedited or Same Day Service (see descriptions below)	Same Day Service (+\$100; filing fee \$130)
Converting Entity:	
Entity Name:	WESTERN POWER SPORTS, INC.
The file number of this entity on the records of the Idaho Sec of State is:	retary 0000128720
Jurisdiction:	IDAHO
Current Entity Type:	General Business Corporation (D)
Entity Subtype	General Business Corporation
This is a domestic entity, and this plan of conversion was	s approved in accordance with Idaho Code 30-22-403.
I understand that if I convert this record in error, I am res the correct entity type.	ponsible to file another Statement of Conversion to set the record back to
New Entity Type:	
Select the entity type of the converted entity:	Limited Liability Company
Entity Subtype: Limited Liability Company Subtype	Limited Liability Company
LLC Name	
LLC Name	Western Power Sports, LLC
Effective Date of Conversion:	
The conversion shall be effective	when filed with the Secretary of State.
The registered agent on record is:	
Registered Agent	CRAIG SHOEMAKER Registered Agent
	Physical Address
	601 E GOWEN RD BOISE, ID 83716
	Mailing Address
	83716-6607
Limited Liability Company Governors:	
Name	Address
+ Shoe Holdings, Inc.	2265 S RIVERBIRCH PL. EAGLE, ID 83616
The complete street address of the principal office is:	COOK O DIVEDBIDOLL DI
Principal Office Address	2265 S RIVERBIRCH PL. EAGLE, ID 83616
Mailing Address of Entity:	
Mailing Address:	2265 S RIVERBIRCH PL EAGLE, ID 83616-6388

TRADEMARK REEL: 007536 FRAME: 0879

The Statement of Conversion must be signed by the converting entity:



 Craig Shoemaker
 12/16/2021

 Sign Here
 Date

Job Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007536 FRAME: 0880